CORRECTION SHEET OF PREVIOUSLY RECORDS	TO REEL/FRAME. 1638/0217
FORM PTO 1534 (Modified) RE 04 - 1	4-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMS No 0051-0011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab solutings	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1010	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wildwest Trading Company, Inc.	Name: Americana Imports Ltd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Great Britain M12 6PZ Individual(s) citizenship Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	XI Corporation-State U.K. Corporation
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Corrective Assignment	☐ Other
Execution Date: August 16, 1997	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Additional matters) & address(es) attached? Corres 20 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74,705,378	
(original Recordation Sheet reflected incorrect Applicatio No. of 75/705,378)	attached? Tyes XINo
	40 years 100 miles and 100 mil
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Todd N. Hathaway	
Attorney at Law, P.S. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Fee paid with original recordal
Į.	☐ Enclosed 09-19-97
· ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 119 N. Commercial #620	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bellingham State: WA ZIP: 98225	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. (1)	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Todd N. Hathaway	17/ All OKARACIS
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
i otal number or pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No. T4324

Centificate of Wailing (37 CFN 1.02)

I borday could find this payor (along with any paper referred to as being attached condoced) is being deposited with the United Sealer Poster Service on that does not be an environmental reduction of referred and Production, Visibington, 3 C. 19891, on date shown below

H6-99

Marilee S. Wolten

Marilee S. Wolten

Marulee S. Wolten

Marulee S. Wolten

(Signature of parent reality paper)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, Wildwest Trading Company, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Washington (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and having its principal place of business at 17721 Highway 99, Suite E, Lynnwood, Washington 98037, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark HOOCH, for which application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending, said application being identified as Serial No. 75/705,378, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 1995;

WHEREAS, AMERICANA IMPORTS LTD., a United Kingdom corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNRE"), having its principal place of business at Second Floor, Block B, Tanzaro House, Ardwick Green North, Manchester, M12 6FZ, Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark in the United States and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademark in the United States.

Signed at (County of (State of Washington, this 26 day of (1997.

NIZAR Z. MIRAR, Vice President

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss COUNTY OF SAME)

On this 76^{11} day of 100, 1997, personally appeared before me NIZAR Z. MIRAR, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he signed the same as a voluntary act on his own behalf.

Notary Public in and for the ; State of Washington, residing at <u>tweet</u>

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1638 FRAME: 0219

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 09/24/1997

XI Corporation The

& Assignment

.... 3. Nature of conveyance:

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

9. Statement and signature.

→ Security Agreement

Additional numes(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & No

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

☐ Other

	12-31-1998		-1998
Parada Sala Sala Sala Sala Sala Sala Sala S			Ellis isiai siin sene sin isar
To the Honorable Commissioner of		69506	
1. Name of conveying party(ics):			2. Name and address
Wildwest Trading Compa	ny	, Inc.	Name: Ameri
			Internal Address
☐ Individual(s) (נו ل	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: T

U.S. 000	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ED	Palent and Trademark Office
البيط	1 44014 Tre 11000

Card On 1947 - 1	AC: Sept and Language Olive
100	869506 1957 v v
the Honorable Commissioner of .	Graphy organal documents or copy thereof.
ame o'conveying party(ies): vildwest Trading Company, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ios) Name: Americana Imports Ltd.
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Second Floor, Block B Street Address: Tanzaro House, Ardwick Green North City: Manchester State: ZIP: Great Britain H12 6FZ Undividual(s) citizenship Association General Pathneoship Limited Pathneoship XI Corporation-State U.K. Corporation
eculian Date:	Additional numu(s) & addiena(es) stachun? Lil Yes 18 No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): Trademark Application No.(s) 75/105,378, filed 07/24/95	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
dmun lanoubbh	bers attached? [] Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Todd N. Hathaway Attorney at Law, P.S. Informal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)
and the second s	LI Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 119 N. Commercial St. #	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bollingham State: hA ZIP: 98	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	Andrew Communication and the second s
To the best of my knowledge and helial, the foregoing of the original document.	information is trye and correct and any ottached copy is a true copy
Todd N. Hathaway	Sept. 19, 1997

Docket No. T4324

Name of Person Signing

CENTRAL OF CHARAGE OF CER LOS

I knowly strilly to a link proper follows with any population of the sea body selected a condition, the local sign of the sea and a link of the sea of the link of the sea of the link of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachin

10/06/1997 TTDH11 00000159 75705378 01 FC1481

TRADEMARK REBU: 1638 PRAME: 0217

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0481



		T4324
Practitioner's	Docket No.	

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of	Wildwest	Trading	Company,	Inc.
Carlot No. 74			No. 108	

filed:

RECORDED: 04/08/1999

74/705,378 Group No.: 108 07/24/95 Examinor: Butler, Midge F.

HOOCII For:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE BY ASSIGNEE (37 CFR 3.61)

1. I(We) am(are) the assignee(s) of the above-identified application/patent by virtue of an assignment
separately submitted for recordal on even date herewith.
☑ A separate ☑ "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL COVER SHEET" or ☐ FORM PTO 1595 is also attached.
recorded in the PTO on
Reel Frame
 In accordance with 37 CFR 3.37, the assignee hereby certifies that the evidentiary documents, with respect to its ownership, have been reviewed and that, to the best of assignee's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee seeking to take this action. A "CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)" is attached. i(We) do not reside in the United States i(We) designate, as domestic representative, on whom process or notice of proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served. Name: Todd N. Hathaway, Reg. No. 32,991 Address: '
Bellingham, WA 98225
Telephone No.: (360) 647-1976 Signature of authorized person Date: Signature of authorized person Signature of authorized person (type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee) DILECTOR Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee

(Designation of Domestic Representative By Assignee [16-18]—page 1 of 1)

TRADEMARK ... REEL: 1638 FRAME: 0218

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1882 FRAME: 0482**